10-04-2001 101865585

Commissioner of Patents

**Box Assignment** Washington, D.C. 20231

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Post Office as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231, on

Date: Name: Signature: 9-25-01 Clifford Chance Rogers & Wells LLP

Docket No. 100528-1094

Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) thereof:

Conveying party(ies):	Receiving party:
(name) (Exec. date)	THIRDSPACE LIVING LIMITED
ORACLE CORPORATION 9/21/01	Voyager Place
500 Oracle Parkway 5op7	Shoppenhangers Road
Redwood Shores, CA 94065	Maidenhead Berkshire, SL62PJ
	United Kingdom
	NCUBE CORPORATION
	110 Marsh Road
	Foster City, CA 94404
Conveyance Type:	Submission Type:
conveyance Type.	Sabinission Type:
	⊠New
License Change of Name	Resubmission: Doc. ID#
Merger Other	Correction of PTO error Reel
	Corrective Document Frame
Patent Application Number(s)  If this document is being filed with a new application of the second o	5,659,539  Patent Number(s)  5,659,539  cation. The application was signed by the first n
If this document is being filed with a <u>new</u> applic executing inventor on:	5,659,539
If this document is being filed with a <u>new</u> applic executing inventor on:	5,659,539 cation, The application was signed by the first n
If this document is being filed with a <u>new</u> applied	5,659,539
If this document is being filed with a <u>new</u> applic executing inventor on:	5,659,539 cation, The application was signed by the first n  Number of Properties:
If this document is being filed with a new applic executing inventor on:  Correspondence Address:  James V. Mahon CLIFFORD CHANCE	5,659,539  cation, The application was signed by the first n  Number of Properties:  Total number of properties involved:  1_  Fee:
If this document is being filed with a new applice executing inventor on:  Correspondence Address:  James V. Mahon CLIFFORD CHANCE ROGERS & WELLS LLP	5,659,539  cation, The application was signed by the first n  Number of Properties:  Total number of properties involved:  1_  Fee:  Total fee under 37 CFR 1.21(h) (\$40/per) \$40
If this document is being filed with a new applic executing inventor on:  Correspondence Address:  James V. Mahon CLIFFORD CHANCE ROGERS & WELLS LLP 200 Park Avenue	5,659,539  cation, The application was signed by the first n  Number of Properties:  Total number of properties involved:
If this document is being filed with a new applic executing inventor on:  Correspondence Address:  James V. Mahon CLIFFORD CHANCE ROGERS & WELLS LLP 200 Park Avenue New York, New York 10166	5,659,539  cation, The application was signed by the first n  Number of Properties:  Total number of properties involved:  1  Fee:  Total fee under 37 CFR 1.21(h) (\$40/per) \$40  □ Enclosed □ Authorized to charge to Deposit Account Number
If this document is being filed with a new applic executing inventor on:  Correspondence Address:  James V. Mahon CLIFFORD CHANCE ROGERS & WELLS LLP 200 Park Avenue	5,659,539  cation, The application was signed by the first n  Number of Properties:  Total number of properties involved:  1  Fee:  Total fee under 37 CFR 1.21(h) (\$40/per) \$40  □ Enclosed □ Authorized to charge to Deposit Account Numb
If this document is being filed with a new applice executing inventor on:  Correspondence Address:  James V. Mahon CLIFFORD CHANCE ROGERS & WELLS LLP 200 Park Avenue New York, New York 10166 Telephone: (212) 878-8073	5,659,539  Cation, The application was signed by the first n  Number of Properties:  Total number of properties involved:  I
If this document is being filed with a new applic executing inventor on:  Correspondence Address:  James V. Mahon CLIFFORD CHANCE ROGERS & WELLS LLP 200 Park Avenue New York, New York 10166 Telephone: (212) 878-8073 DI DBYRNE 00000135 500521 5659539 Statement And Signature: To the best of my knowledge	Section, The application was signed by the first notation. The application was signed by the first notation. Total number of properties:  Total number of properties involved:  I
If this document is being filed with a new applic executing inventor on:  Correspondence Address:  James V. Mahon CLIFFORD CHANCE ROGERS & WELLS LLP 200 Park Avenue New York, New York 10166 Telephone: (212) 878-8073  101 DBYRNE 00000135 500521 5659539  11 Statement And Signature: To the best of my knowledg any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	Section, The application was signed by the first notation. The application was signed by the first notation.  Number of Properties:  Total number of properties involved:  I
If this document is being filed with a new applic executing inventor on:  Correspondence Address:  James V. Mahon CLIFFORD CHANCE ROGERS & WELLS LLP 200 Park Avenue New York, New York 10166 Telephone: (212) 878-8073  1 DBYRNE 00000135 500521 5659539  Statement Add Signature: To the best of my knowledge	Section, The application was signed by the first notation. The application was signed by the first notation. Total number of properties:  Total number of properties involved:  Fee:  Total fee under 37 CFR 1.21(h) (\$40/per) \$40  Enclosed  Authorized to charge to Deposit Account Number 50-0521. A duplicate copy of this cover sheet is attached.  Please apply any additional fee or any credits to Deposit Account 50-0521.  The and belief, the foregoing information is true and correction.
If this document is being filed with a new applic executing inventor on:  Correspondence Address:  James V. Mahon CLIFFORD CHANCE ROGERS & WELLS LLP 200 Park Avenue New York, New York 10166 Telephone: (212) 878-8073  1 DBYRNE 00000135 500521 5659539  Statement Add Signature: To the best of my knowledg any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	Section, The application was signed by the first notation. The application was signed by the first notation. Total number of properties:  Total number of properties involved:  I
If this document is being filed with a new applic executing inventor on:  Correspondence Address:  James V. Mahon CLIFFORD CHANCE ROGERS & WELLS LLP 200 Park Avenue New York, New York 10166 Telephone: (212) 878-8073  1 DBYRNE 00000135 500521 5659539  Statement Add ignature: To the best of my knowledg any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	Section, The application was signed by the first notation. The application was signed by the first notation.  Number of Properties:  Total number of properties involved:  I

REEL: 012199 FRAME: 0820

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, ORACLE CORPORATION, having its principal place of business at 500 Oracle Parkway 5op7, Redwood Shores, California 94065 hereafter called "the Assignor" hereby jointly assigns to THIRDSPACE LIVING LIMITED, a company organized under English law having its principal place of business at Voyager Place, Shoppenhangers Road, Maidenhead Berkshire, SL62PJ, United Kingdom and NCUBE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 110 Marsh Road, Foster City, California 94404, and each of their successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignees"), the entire worldwide right, title and interest in U.S. Patent No. 5,659,539, including the right to sue for past infringement, in the inventions and improvements patented or subject of the application for such patent in the United States and throughout the world; this assignment including any and all United States and foreign patents, applications, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of the application for such patent under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and authorizes the Assignees to apply in all countries in their own name for said inventions and improvements; and Assignor agrees, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to assist in obtaining signatures for further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignees may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

may reasonably request to an		
The undersigned decl America that they have signe true and correct.	lare under penalt	y of perjury under the laws of the United States of as their own free act and that all of the foregoing is  Sanjay Prasad Chief Patent Counsel
State of	)	
	):ss	
County of	)	
On this day of to me to be the person acknowledged the same to b	described in an	l before me appeared Sanjay Prasad, to me known and d who executed the foregoing instrument and he deed.
		(OFFICIAL SEAL)
Notary Public		

PATENT REEL: 012199 FRAME: 0821

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California  County of San Mateo	<b>}</b> ss.
On <b>92101</b> , before me,	Roxanne C. Oross, Notary Public  Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")  Prasad
personally appeared	Prasad  Name(s) of Signer(s)
J 1	personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
ROXANNE C. OROSS Commission # 1266892 Notary Public - California San Mateo County My Comm. Expires Jun 10, 2004	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/and subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/shadhey executed the same in his/baddhey authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/hea/theth signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), of the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Place Notary Seal Above	WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Notary Public  Notary Public
Though the information below is not required by	OPTIONAL ————————————————————————————————————
and could prevent fraudulent removal  Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:  ASSIGNM	and reattachment of this form to another document.
Document Date:	Number of Pages: 4
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name:	RIGHT THUMBPRINT
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual	OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Top of thumb here
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual	Top of thumb here
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General	Top of thumb here
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Top of thumb here
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee	Top of thumb here
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Top of thumb here

**RECORDED: 09/28/2001** 

**PATENT REEL: 012199 FRAME: 0822**